

3 Am VeOlamo St.Jerusalem, 95463, Israel Tel: + 972 2 654 4000, Fax: + 972 2 653 5369 info@kramerel.com * www.kramerelectronics.com

Letter of Authorization

Company: Kramer Electronics Ltd.

Address: 3 Am VeOlamo

Product Name: Touch panel communication module

Model Number: AP6255

FCC Identifier: R8S-KT-107

We authorize MiCOM Labs Inc, 575 Boulder Court, Pleasanton, California 94566, USA, to act on our behalf on all matters concerning the above named equipment.

Any individual within MiCOM Labs is authorized to act on our behalf and take action on the application.

We declare that MiCOM Labs Inc, 575 Boulder Court, Pleasanton, California 94566, USA, is allowed to forward all information related to the approval project to the Federal Communication Commission and to discuss any issues concerning the approval application. Any and all acts carried out by MiCOM Labs on our behalf shall have the same effect as acts of our own.

Name: Bernard Malka Date: 05/03/2017

Title: VP International Standardization

Signature of applicant: